

WILLIAM E. HENDRICKS

October 12, 2017

Via eFiling Only

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attn: Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088 <u>puc.filingcenter@state.or.us</u>

## RE: UM 1891 – Petition for Commission Approval of 2017 Addition to Non-Impaired Wire Center List

Dear Commission:

Attached for filing is Modified Protective Order Appendix B, executed by Robert Mohr on behalf of CenturyLink.

Sincerely,

William E. Hendricks Senior Corporate Counsel

Attachment

902 Wasco St. Hood River, OR 97031 Tel. 541.387.9439 Fax. 541.400.8421 tre.hendricks@centurylink.com

# ORDER NO. 17 331

### APPENDIX "B" CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

#### DOCKET UM 1891

I have read the foregoing Modified Protective Order, Order No. 17 331 entered August 25,2017, in Docket UM 1891, and agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Order.

Robert G. Mohr Full Name (Printed)

Century Link Employer

SR. PRoduct MANAger Job Title and Job Description

<u>930 ISTHST</u> DONVER (0 80202 Business Address

Party

Robert S. Mar Signature

<u>/6- //- /7</u> Date

APPENDIX B PAGE 1 OF 1

# ORDER NO. 17 331

## APPENDIX "B" HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

#### DOCKET UM 1891

I have read the foregoing Modified Protective Order, Order No. 17' 33'entered August 25, 2017, in Docket UM 1891, and agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Order.

Robert G. Mohr Full Name (Printed)

Century Link Employer

SR PROduct MANAYER Job Title and Job Description

<u>930 157# STREET DONNE CO So202</u> Business Address

Party

Robert S. Mula Signature

10-11-17 Date

APPENDIX B PAGE 1 OF 1